SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19466/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2018 in DBSAW No. 935/2017 01-11-2018 in DBWR No. 245/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMVEER MEENA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87677/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87679/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Padhmalakshmi Iyengar, AAG Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners contend that the chest measurement of the respondent was done on 14.9.2015 while the measurement at the AIIMS, Jodhpur was done after one year and six months. This finding is apparent from the order of the learned Single Judge.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)

ıdia.com www.ecourtsindia