ITEM NO.10 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA SRECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 929/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2020 in DBSAW No. 522/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYKARAN MEENA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5522/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5524/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to invite our attention page 114 and 115 to say that in similar matters notice has been issued and stay granted. He, however, also submits that a subsequent development has been that the case of the respondent has been referred to AIIMS, Jodhpur and report is awaited.

He submits that the appropriate course would be to place on record before us the report of AIIMS, Jodhpur.

List along with SLP (C) Diary No.19466/2019 after report of AIIMS Jodhpur is filed.

2

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID) COURT MASTER (NSH)