SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9192/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2021 in DBSAW No. 538/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRRAJ MEENA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.74172/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitabh Chaubey, AAG

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

Needless to say the contempt proceedings before the High Court have to be deferred.

Tag with SLP (C) No.15730-15731/ 2019

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER